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RESULTS 

60M - 60m U20 Men - 2024-02-04 
Balkan Athletics U20 Indoor Championships - Belgrade - 04 Feb 2024 - START TIME: 13:50 

Qualifying criteria: 2Q + 2q 

Heats: Heat 1 of 3 
 

Place Bib Name Club DOB Cat Pos Lane RTime Result Note 

1 135 Nikola KARAMANOLOV Bulgaria National Team 2005-03-09 1 5 0.174 6.90 Q 

2 297 Oleksandr KOMISARENKO Ukraine National Team 2006-02-21 2 4 0.203 6.94 Q 

3 148 David DOŠEN Croatia National Team 2005-08-02 3 3 0.184 7.03  

4 248 Mihajlo KIŠ Serbia National Team 2006-04-09 4 6 0.205 7.12  

5 102 Xhonatan Zenelaj Albania National Team 2007-05-22 1 2 0.148 7.17  

6 224 Giammarco GULINI San Marino National Team 2007-07-25 2 7 0.169 7.29 PB! 

Heats: Heat 2 of 3 
 

Place Bib Name Club DOB Cat Pos Lane RTime Result Note 

1 276 Hüseyin Mutlu KORKMAZ Turkey National Team 2005-04-25 1 4 0.125 6.85 Q PB! 

2 164 Nikolaos KAPSOURAS Greece National Team 2005-02-18 2 6 0.116 6.90 Q PB! 

3 195 Vlad Gabriel DUMITRA Romania National Team 2006-08-23 3 5 0.121 6.99 q 

4 250 Miloš NISIĆ Serbia National Team 2005-11-04 4 3 0.201 7.04 

5 223 Matias FRANCINI San Marino National Team 2007-07-18 1 7 0.170 7.22 PB! 

6 107 Murad BABAZADE Azerbaijan National Team 2005-04-27 5 2 0.163 7.26 

Heats: Heat 3 of 3 
 

Place Bib Name Club DOB Cat Pos Lane RTime Result Note 

1 149 Roko FARKAŠ Croatia National Team 2005-02-11 1 5 0.167 6.74 Q PB! 

2 132 Hristo ILIEV Bulgaria National Team 2005-01-03 2 6 0.102 6.77 Q 

3 219 Žan RITLOP Slovenia National Team 2006-11-11 3 4 0.143 6.93 q 

4 298 Mykhailo KOVSH Ukraine National Team 2006-03-23 4 3 0.156 7.07  

5 202 Răzvan Valentin STANCIU Romania National Team 2006-04-21 5 7 0.186 7.22  
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Summary of Round 1 
60M - 60m U20 Men - 2024-02-04 

Balkan Athletics U20 Indoor Championships - Belgrade - 04 Feb 2024 - START TIME: 14:00 
Qualifying criteria: 2Q + 2q 

Rank Bib Name DOB Cat Pos Team Time Qualified Heat:Lane 

1 149 Roko FARKAŠ 2005-02-11 1 Croatia National Team 6.74 Q 3:5 

2 132 Hristo ILIEV 2005-01-03 2 Bulgaria National Team 6.77 Q 3:6 

3 276 Hüseyin Mutlu KORKMAZ 2005-04-25 3 Turkey National Team 6.85 Q 2:4 

4 164 Nikolaos KAPSOURAS 2005-02-18 4 Greece National Team 6.90 Q 2:6 

5 135 Nikola KARAMANOLOV 2005-03-09 5 Bulgaria National Team 6.90 Q 1:5 

6 219 Žan RITLOP 2006-11-11 6 Slovenia National Team 6.93 q 3:4 

7 297 Oleksandr KOMISARENKO 2006-02-21 7 Ukraine National Team 6.94 Q 1:4 

8 195 Vlad Gabriel DUMITRA 2006-08-23 8 Romania National Team 6.99 q 2:5 

9 148 David DOŠEN 2005-08-02 9 Croatia National Team 7.03  1:3 

10 250 Miloš NISIĆ 2005-11-04 10 Serbia National Team 7.04  2:3 

11 298 Mykhailo KOVSH 2006-03-23 11 Ukraine National Team 7.07  3:3 

12 248 Mihajlo KIŠ 2006-04-09 12 Serbia National Team 7.12  1:6 

13 102 Xhonatan Zenelaj 2007-05-22 1 Albania National Team 7.17  1:2 

14 223 Matias FRANCINI 2007-07-18 2 San Marino National Team 7.22  2:7 

15 202 Răzvan Valentin STANCIU 2006-04-21 13 Romania National Team 7.22  3:7 

16 107 Murad BABAZADE 2005-04-27 14 Azerbaijan National Team 7.26  2:2 

17 224 Giammarco GULINI 2007-07-25 3 San Marino National Team 7.29  1:7 
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RESULTS 
60M - 60m U20 Men - 2024-02-04 

Balkan Athletics U20 Indoor Championships - Belgrade - 04 Feb 2024 - START TIME: 17:15 
Qualifying criteria: 2Q + 2q 

Final 
 

Place Bib Name Club DOB Cat Pos Lane RTime Result Note 

1 149 Roko FARKAŠ Croatia National Team 2005-02-11 1 4 0.180 6.71 PB! 

2 132 Hristo ILIEV Bulgaria National Team 2005-01-03 2 6 0.123 6.77  

3 276 Hüseyin Mutlu KORKMAZ Turkey National Team 2005-04-25 3 3 0.145 6.81 PB! 

4 135 Nikola KARAMANOLOV Bulgaria National Team 2005-03-09 4 5 0.129 6.84  

5 164 Nikolaos KAPSOURAS Greece National Team 2005-02-18 5 2 0.139 6.89 PB! 

6 219 Žan RITLOP Slovenia National Team 2006-11-11 6 8 0.148 6.93  

7 297 Oleksandr KOMISARENKO Ukraine National Team 2006-02-21 7 7 0.273 6.99  

 195 Vlad Gabriel DUMITRA Romania National Team 2006-08-23 8 1  DNS  
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RESULTS 
400M - 400m U20 Men - 2024-02-04 

Balkan Athletics U20 Indoor Championships - Belgrade - 04 Feb 2024 - START TIME: 15:00 

Race 1 of 4 
 

Place Bib Name Club DOB Cat Pos Lane RTime Result Note 

1 222 Tommaso CASADEI San Marino National Team 2005-01-02 1 3 0.190 52.86  

2 182 Nemanja DŽAKOVIĆ Montenegro National Team 2006-08-10 2 4 0.321 54.67  

Race 2 of 4 
 

Place Bib Name Club DOB Cat Pos Lane RTime Result Note 

1 270 Adar ANAR Turkey National Team 2006-02-23 1 2 0.323 50.01  

2 199 Patrik PRUNAR Romania National Team 2005-02-07 2 3 0.279 50.84 PB! 

3 173 Mihail Petrov North Macedonia 2006-06-01 3 4 0.230 51.33  

Race 3 of 4 

Place Bib Name Club DOB Cat Pos Lane RTime Result Note 

1 253 Filip STANKOVIĆ Serbia National Team 2007-05-28 1 3 0.238 49.81 NR U18 

2 246 Nebojša ILIĆ Serbia National Team 2007-02-28 2 4 0.212 49.89 PB! 

3 114 Dejan GRABOVICA 
Bosnia and Herzegovina 
National Team 2005-09-17 1 2 0.237 51.34 

 

Race 4 of 4 

Place Bib Name Club DOB Cat Pos Lane RTime Result Note 

1 198 Dragoș Ionuț NĂSTASA Romania National Team 2006-01-10 1 3 0.213 48.83 PB! 

2 281 Mustafa ÇİNPOLAT Turkey National Team 2005-01-02 2 4 0.172 48.85 PB! 

3 138 Momchil POPTOLEV Bulgaria National Team 2006-03-27 3 2 0.216 50.00  
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Summary of Round 1 
400M - 400m U20 Men - 2024-02-04 

Balkan Athletics U20 Indoor Championships - Belgrade - 04 Feb 2024 - START TIME: 15:30 

Rank Bib Name DOB Cat Pos Team Time Qualified Heat:Lane 

1 198 Dragoș Ionuț NĂSTASA 2006-01-10 1 Romania National Team 48.83  4:3 

2 281 Mustafa ÇİNPOLAT 2005-01-02 2 Turkey National Team 48.85  4:4 

3 253 Filip STANKOVIĆ 2007-05-28 1 Serbia National Team 49.81  3:3 

4 246 Nebojša ILIĆ 2007-02-28 2 Serbia National Team 49.89  3:4 

5 138 Momchil POPTOLEV 2006-03-27 3 Bulgaria National Team 50.00  4:2 

6 270 Adar ANAR 2006-02-23 4 Turkey National Team 50.01  2:2 

7 199 Patrik PRUNAR 2005-02-07 5 Romania National Team 50.84  2:3 

8 173 Mihail Petrov 2006-06-01 6 North Macedonia 51.33  2:4 

9 114 Dejan GRABOVICA 2005-09-17 7 Bosnia and Herzegovina 51.34  3:2 
     National Team   

10 222 Tommaso CASADEI 2005-01-02 8 San Marino National Team 52.86 1:3 

11 182 Nemanja DŽAKOVIĆ 2006-08-10 9 Montenegro National Team 54.67 1:4 
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RESULTS 
800M - 800m U20 Men - 2024-02-04 

Balkan Athletics U20 Indoor Championships - Belgrade - 04 Feb 2024 - START TIME: 16:30 

Race 1 of 2 
 

Place Bib Name Club DOB Cat Pos Lane Result Note 

1 192 Carlos Andrei BĂRBOI Romania National Team 2006-08-23 1 3 1:56.80 PB! 

2 174 Isaac BONNICI Malta National Team 2006-06-05 2 4 1:56.89 PB! 

3 249 Uroš MAŠIĆ Serbia National Team 2006-03-25 3 4 1:57.56  

4 133 Radoslav ILIEV Bulgaria National Team 2006-09-06 4 2 1:59.29  

5 175 Michael DEBATTISTA Malta National Team 2007-02-16 1 1 1:59.46 PB! 

6 115 Ali KARAICA 
Bosnia and Herzegovina National 
Team 2006-04-21 5 2 2:07.33 

 

Race 2 of 2 
 

Place Bib Name Club DOB Cat Pos Lane Result Note 

1 218 Žan OGRINC Slovenia National Team 2006-07-21 1 3 1:51.97 PB! 

2 271 Muhammed AĞGÜN Turkey National Team 2006-06-04 2 2 1:54.74  

3 245 Veljko DOM Serbia National Team 2005-05-17 3 4 1:55.09  

4 151 Mate Jakov FRANČULA Croatia National Team 2005-06-02 4 4 1:56.22  

5 113 Ermin BEGANOVIĆ 
Bosnia and Herzegovina National 

2006-07-08 5 1 2:01.30 
 Team  

200 Alexandru PRÂSNEAC Romania National Team 2006-03-16 6 2 DNF 
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Summary of Round 1 
800M - 800m U20 Men - 2024-02-04 

Balkan Athletics U20 Indoor Championships - Belgrade - 04 Feb 2024 - START TIME: 16:40 

Rank Bib Name DOB Cat Pos Team Time Qualified Heat:Lane 

1 218 Žan OGRINC 2006-07-21 1 Slovenia National Team 1:51.97  2:3 

2 271 Muhammed AĞGÜN 2006-06-04 2 Turkey National Team 1:54.74  2:2 

3 245 Veljko DOM 2005-05-17 3 Serbia National Team 1:55.09  2:4 

4 151 Mate Jakov FRANČULA 2005-06-02 4 Croatia National Team 1:56.22  2:4 

5 192 Carlos Andrei BĂRBOI 2006-08-23 5 Romania National Team 1:56.80  1:3 

6 174 Isaac BONNICI 2006-06-05 6 Malta National Team 1:56.89  1:4 

7 249 Uroš MAŠIĆ 2006-03-25 7 Serbia National Team 1:57.56  1:4 

8 133 Radoslav ILIEV 2006-09-06 8 Bulgaria National Team 1:59.29  1:2 

9 175 Michael DEBATTISTA 2007-02-16 1 Malta National Team 1:59.46  1:1 
 

10 113 Ermin BEGANOVIĆ 2006-07-08 9 
Bosnia and Herzegovina

 
National Team 

2:01.30 2:1 

11 115 Ali KARAICA 2006-04-21 10 Bosnia and Herzegovina 2:07.33 1:2 
    National Team   

200 Alexandru PRÂSNEAC 2006-03-16 11 Romania National Team DNF 2:2 

 

http://www.opentrack.run/


www.opentrack.run 

Printed on Sun, 04-Feb-2024 07:31:34, Europe/Belgrade Page 9 of 34 

 

 

RESULTS 
1500M - 1500m U20 Men - 2024-02-04 

Balkan Athletics U20 Indoor Championships - Belgrade - 04 Feb 2024 - START TIME: 14:25 
 

Place Bib Name Club DOB Cat Pos Lane Result Note 

1 274 Utku GÖLER Turkey National Team 2005-01-15 1 1 3:53.05  

2 205 Mihai Alin ȘAVLOVSCHI Romania National Team 2006-08-22 2 2 3:53.20 PB! 

3 256 Kabir ZILJKIĆ Serbia National Team 2006-12-13 3 5 3:57.10  

4 117 Kristijan ROLJIĆ 
Bosnia and Herzegovina National 

2006-09-22 4 3 4:17.36 
 Team  

128 Martin ATANASOV Bulgaria National Team 2005-10-04 5 4 DNS 
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RESULTS 
3000M - 3000m U20 Men - 2024-02-04 

Balkan Athletics U20 Indoor Championships - Belgrade - 04 Feb 2024 - START TIME: 17:30 
 

Place Bib Name Club DOB Cat Pos Lane Result Note 

1 257 Aldin ĆATOVIĆ Serbia National Team 2007-04-06 1 4 8:13.62 YC TR7.1 

2 206 Lucian Florin ȘTEFAN Romania National Team 2006-04-11 1 3 8:14.76 PB! 

3 279 Ali TUNÇ Turkey National Team 2006-01-01 2 2 8:17.58  

4 166 Filippos SIOMOS GKIZAS Greece National Team 2006-11-16 3 6 8:43.48  

5 130 Aleksandar BOZHILOV Bulgaria National Team 2005-08-26 4 5 8:46.73  

6 255 Veljko VASILJEVIĆ Serbia National Team 2005-11-08 5 1 8:55.26  
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RESULTS 
60HM - 60m hurdles U20 Men - 2024-02-04 

Balkan Athletics U20 Indoor Championships - Belgrade - 04 Feb 2024 - START TIME: 12:30 

Race 1 of 2 
 

Place Bib Name Club DOB Cat Pos Lane RTime Result Note 

1 167 Nikolaos TSONIS Greece National Team 2006-11-08 1 4 0.203 8.19 PB! 

2 184 Matija VOJVODIĆ Montenegro National Team 2006-08-28 2 6 0.155 8.35 PB! 

3 302 Valerii SOROKA Ukraine National Team 2006-02-18 3 5 0.185 8.40  

 273 Burak GÖKÇE Turkey National Team 2006-12-15 4 3     DQ                            
TR16.8 

 

Race 2 of 2 
 

Place Bib Name Club DOB Cat Pos Lane RTime Result Note 

1 136 Hristiyan KASABOV Bulgaria National Team 2007-11-22 1 7 0.143 7.92  

2 137 Radostin MILENOV Bulgaria National Team 2005-03-15 1 5 0.180 7.94  

3 300 Kyrylo LAMPITSKYI Ukraine National Team 2005-02-25 2 3 0.146 7.96  

4 197 Cristian Daniel IONESCU Romania National Team 2006-09-05 3 2 0.172 8.17  

5 195 Vlad Gabriel DUMITRA Romania National Team 2006-08-23 4 4 0.188 8.29  

 152 Janko KIŠAK Croatia National Team 2006-04-29 5 6  DQ                            
TR16.8 
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Summary of Round 1 
60HM - 60m hurdles U20 Men - 2024-02-04 

Balkan Athletics U20 Indoor Championships - Belgrade - 04 Feb 2024 - START TIME: 12:50 

Rank Bib Name DOB Cat Pos Team Time Qualified Heat:Lane 

1 136 Hristiyan KASABOV 2007-11-22 1 Bulgaria National Team 7.92  2:7 

2 137 Radostin MILENOV 2005-03-15 1 Bulgaria National Team 7.94  2:5 

3 300 Kyrylo LAMPITSKYI 2005-02-25 2 Ukraine National Team 7.96  2:3 

4 197 Cristian Daniel IONESCU 2006-09-05 3 Romania National Team 8.17  2:2 

5 167 Nikolaos TSONIS 2006-11-08 4 Greece National Team 8.19  1:4 

6 195 Vlad Gabriel DUMITRA 2006-08-23 5 Romania National Team 8.29  2:4 

7 184 Matija VOJVODIĆ 2006-08-28 6 Montenegro National Team 8.35  1:6 

8 302 Valerii SOROKA 2006-02-18 7 Ukraine National Team 8.40  1:5 

 273 Burak GÖKÇE 2006-12-15 8 Turkey National Team DQ  1:3 

 152 Janko KIŠAK 2006-04-29 9 Croatia National Team DQ  2:6 
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HJM - HIGH JUMP U20 Men - 2024-02-04 

Balkan Athletics U20 Indoor Championships - Belgrade - 04 Feb 2024 - START TIME: 16:00 
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Place Bib Ord Name Club DOB 1.75 1.80 1.85 1.89 1.93 1.97 2.00 2.03 2.06 2.09 Best Note 

1 162 6 Paschalis GENNIKIS Greece 2006-08-14 - - o - o o xo o o xxx 2.06 
 

2 258 9 Vuk ŠOLAJA Serbia 2007-08-04 - - o o o o xxo xxo xxo xxx 2.06 
 

3 277 4 Yasir KUDUBAN Türkiye 2006-10-05 - - - - - o o xxx 
  

2.00 
 

4 301 8 Volodymyr SAVITSKYI Ukraine 2005-05-19 - - - o xo o o xxx 
  

2.00 
 

5 172 7 Brajan Avia North Macedonia 2007-06-02 - - o o xxo xxo xxo xxx 
  

2.00 
 

6 243 2 Amin AJDINOVIĆ Serbia 2007-05-27 o o o o xo xo xr 
   

1.97 
 

7 296 5 Arsenii HAVRYLOV Ukraine 2006-11-16 - - o o o xxx 
    

1.93 
 

8 131 3 Andrean DIMITROV Bulgaria 2005-03-02 - - o o xxx 
     

1.89 
 

9 183 1 Radovan SOŠIĆ Montenegro 2008-03-08 xo xo o xxx 
      

1.85 
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RESULTS 
PVM - POLE VAULT U20 Men - 2024-02-04 

Balkan Athletics U20 Indoor Championships - Belgrade - 04 Feb 2024 - START TIME: 13:05 
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Place Bib Ord Name Club DOB 3.80 4.00 4.20 4.40 4.55 4.70 4.80 4.90 5.00 5.10 5.16 Best Note 

1 220 5 Jak ROVAN Slovenia 2005-06-06 - - - xo o - o o o xo xxx 5.10 
 

2 116 7 Arian MILICIJA 
Bosnia and 
Herzegovina 

2005-03-29 - - - - xo - x- o o xxx 
 

5.00 
 

3 165 4 Pavlos KRIARAS Greece 2006-07-04 - - - - - o - o xxx 
  

4.90 
 

4 216 6 Maj BIZJAK Slovenia 2005-03-28 - - - - o - o xxx 
   

4.80 
 

5 194 2 
Antonie Vlad 
COZMANCIUC 

Romania 2006-04-23 - o xo xxx 
       

4.20 
 

6 269 1 Sefa AKAN Türkiye 2005-04-19 - xxo xxx 
        

4.00 
 

 
254 3 Luka TOMIĆ Serbia 2007-05-21 xxx 

          
NH 
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LJM - LONG JUMP U20 Men - 2024-02-04 

Balkan Athletics U20 Indoor Championships - Belgrade - 04 Feb 2024 - START TIME: 15:45 
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Place Bib Name Club DOB 1 2 3 4 5 6 Result Note 

1 153 Vito KOVAČIĆ Croatia National Team 
2005-05 
-03 

6.89 7.32 7.12 7.50 x 7.32 7.50 
 

2 244 Luka BOŠKOVIĆ Serbia National Team 
2006-07 
-06 

6.97 6.92 7.34 7.18 7.33 7.38 7.38 
 

3 201 Andrei SANDU Romania National Team 
2005-09 
-04 

7.23 x 6.96 7.22 6.88 7.13 7.23 
 

4 295 Ivan BULICH Ukraine National Team 
2006-03 
-01 

7.16 6.95 7.07 7.20 6.99 7.13 7.20 
 

5 196 Ștefan Constantin GAGIU Romania National Team 
2006-06 
-17 

7.04 7.07 6.81 x x 7.17 7.17 
 

6 217 Klemen MODRIJANČIČ Slovenia National Team 
2005-09 
-12 

x 7.07 x x 6.92 6.89 7.07 
 

7 129 Zinga BARBOZA FIRMINO Bulgaria National Team 
2007-07 
-08 

6.79 7.06 6.94 6.84 6.87 x 7.06 
 

8 139 Lachezar VALCHEV Bulgaria National Team 
2005-05 
-26 

x 6.81 6.74 6.84 6.86 x 6.86 
 

9 106 Huseyn ABASOV 
Azerbaijan National 
Team 

2006-05 
-09 

x x 6.76 
   

6.76 
 

10 282 Yusuf ŞENÖDEYİCİ Turkey National Team 
2006-01 
-20 

6.54 6.72 6.73 
   

6.73 
 

11 101 Erdi Duka Albania National Team 
2006-02 
-10 

6.26 6.27 6.66 
   

6.66 
 

12 172 Brajan Avia North Macedonia 
2007-06 
-02 

6.53 6.64 6.53 
   

6.64 
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TJM - TRIPLE JUMP U20 Men - 2024-02-04 

Balkan Athletics U20 Indoor Championships - Belgrade - 04 Feb 2024 - START TIME: 12:00 
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Place Bib Name Club DOB 1 2 3 4 5 6 Result Note 

1 139 Lachezar VALCHEV Bulgaria National Team 
2005-05 
-26 

15.35 x 15.74 x 15.69 15.80 15.80 
 

2 163 Georgios GREPSIOS Greece National Team 
2005-06 
-15 

14.58 15.17 15.20 15.39 15.22 15.49 15.49 
 

3 280 Emre ÇOLAK Turkey National Team 
2007-11 
-02 

14.61 14.77 15.13 14.95 x 15.14 15.14 
 

4 204 
Eduard Florin 
UNGUROAICA 

Romania National Team 
2007-03 
-26 

x x 15.07 x x 15.05 15.07 
 

5 203 Gabriel Florin TOMA Romania National Team 
2005-04 
-22 

x 15.07 14.89 13.50 14.64 14.93 15.07 
 

6 299 Andrii KULIUSH Ukraine National Team 
2006-06 
-28 

x 14.81 14.39 14.68 14.45 14.06 14.81 
 

7 129 Zinga BARBOZA FIRMINO Bulgaria National Team 
2007-07 
-08 

14.10 14.58 14.75 14.76 13.41 14.71 14.76 
 

8 252 Miloš SPASOJEVIĆ Serbia National Team 
2005-03 
-30 

x x 13.70 x x 13.76 13.76 
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SPM - SHOT PUT (6 kg) U20 Men - 2024-02-04 

Balkan Athletics U20 Indoor Championships - Belgrade - 04 Feb 2024 - START TIME: 14:55 
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Place Bib Name Club DOB 1 2 3 4 5 6 Result Note 

1 169 Alexandr MAZUR 
Moldova, Republic of 
National Team 

2005-06 
-19 

20.00 19.26 x x x x 20.00 
 

2 278 Ali PEKER Turkey National Team 
2005-07 
-21 

19.13 19.67 19.77 19.56 19.85 19.84 19.85 
 

3 161 Dimitrios ANTONATOS Greece National Team 
2006-12 
-10 

18.87 18.72 19.27 x x x 19.27 
 

4 168 Dumitru MARUSEAC 
Moldova, Republic of 
National Team 

2005-07 
-14 

15.46 x 17.34 x x 17.20 17.34 
 

5 193 Ștefan Alexandru CIOBANU Romania National Team 
2007-01 
-31 

17.28 x x 17.05 x x 17.28 
 

6 150 Jan FERINA Croatia National Team 
2007-01 
-14 

17.01 x x x 16.88 x 17.01 
 

7 119 Anis ĐOZO 
Bosnia and Herzegovina 
National Team 

2005-03 
-30 

16.45 x 16.32 x x 16.08 16.45 
 

8 247 Zdravko KANJEVAC Serbia National Team 
2006-05 
-04 

x 16.00 15.73 x 15.25 15.71 16.00 
 

9 134 Damyan IOVCHEV Bulgaria National Team 
2006-08 
-29 

13.73 14.44 14.18 
   

14.44 
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RESULTS 
4X4M - 4×400m U20 Men - 2024-02-04 

Balkan Athletics U20 Indoor Championships - Belgrade - 04 Feb 2024 - START TIME: 18:30 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Ermin BEGANOVIĆ 
Dejan GRABOVICA 

Place Lane Bib Team Result Runners 

 
1 

 
4 

 
 

TUR 

 
 

Türkiye 

Adar ANAR 

3:20.05 
Eren KESER 

Ömer Faruk ESEN 
Mustafa ÇİNPOLAT 

 
2 

 
3 

 
SRB 

 
Serbia 

 
 
Filip STANKOVIĆ 

3:20.43 
Miloš NISIĆ 

Veljko DOM 
    Nebojša ILIĆ 

 
3 

 
2 

 
ROU 

 
Romania 

Patrik PRUNAR 

3:21.64 
Carlos Andrei BĂRBOI 

Mihai Alin ȘAVLOVSCHI 
    Dragoș Ionuț NĂSTASA 

 
4 

 
1 

 
BIH 

 
Bosnia and Herzegovina 

                   3:25.74
 

Enes ĐINIĆ 

 
Ali KARAICA 
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RESULTS 
60F - 60m U20 Women - 2024-02-04 

Balkan Athletics U20 Indoor Championships - Belgrade - 04 Feb 2024 - START TIME: 14:05 
Qualifying criteria: 3Q + 2q 

Heats: Heat 1 of 2 
 

Place Bib Name Club DOB Cat Pos Lane RTime Result Note 

1 211 Lucija POTNIK Slovenia National Team 2005-06-21 1 4 0.154 7.46 Q 

2 145 Vita PENEZIĆ Croatia National Team 2006-10-17 2 3 0.192 7.58 Q 

3 210 Urška OGRIZEK Slovenia National Team 2007-02-27 1 6 0.217 7.60 Q 

4 238 Nataša PEROVIĆ Serbia National Team 2006-07-18 3 5 0.192 7.61 q 

5 264 Zeynep KAYA Turkey National Team 2006-02-01 4 7 0.166 7.70 q 

6 158 
Aikaterini 
SCHOINOCHORITI 

Greece National Team 2005-04-14 5 2 0.143 7.75 PB! 

7 171 Sara Osmanovska North Macedonia 2005-11-09 6 8 0.143 8.26 PB! 

Heats: Heat 2 of 2 
 

Place Bib Name Club DOB Cat Pos Lane RTime Result Note 

1 146 Mia WILD Croatia National Team 2006-07-11 1 6 0.172 7.49 Q 

2 239 Tamara RADOJIČIĆ Serbia National Team 2006-06-02 2 7 0.184 7.61 Q 

3 121 Plamena CHAKAROVA Bulgaria National Team 2005-04-26 3 5 0.186 7.71 Q 

4 293 Yelyzaveta SHVAB Ukraine National Team 2007-06-16 1 4 0.263 7.72  

5 290 Diana MYROSHNICHENKO Ukraine National Team 2006-07-24 4 3 0.190 7.78  

6 221 Avril SOULIGNAC-BARE San Marino National Team 2006-08-31 5 2 0.284 7.95  

7 176 Maša BUBANJA Montenegro National Team 2005-02-19 6 8 0.137 8.32  
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Summary of Round 1 
60F - 60m U20 Women - 2024-02-04 

Balkan Athletics U20 Indoor Championships - Belgrade - 04 Feb 2024 - START TIME: 14:10 
Qualifying criteria: 3Q + 2q 

Rank Bib Name DOB Cat Pos Team Time Qualified Heat:Lane 

1 211 Lucija POTNIK 2005-06-21 1 Slovenia National Team 7.46 Q 1:4 

2 146 Mia WILD 2006-07-11 2 Croatia National Team 7.49 Q 2:6 

3 145 Vita PENEZIĆ 2006-10-17 3 Croatia National Team 7.58 Q 1:3 

4 210 Urška OGRIZEK 2007-02-27 1 Slovenia National Team 7.60 Q 1:6 

5 239 Tamara RADOJIČIĆ 2006-06-02 4 Serbia National Team 7.61 Q 2:7 

6 238 Nataša PEROVIĆ 2006-07-18 5 Serbia National Team 7.61 q 1:5 

7 264 Zeynep KAYA 2006-02-01 6 Turkey National Team 7.70 q 1:7 

8 121 Plamena CHAKAROVA 2005-04-26 7 Bulgaria National Team 7.71 Q 2:5 

9 293 Yelyzaveta SHVAB 2007-06-16 2 Ukraine National Team 7.72  2:4 
 

10 158 
Aikaterini 
SCHOINOCHORITI 2005-04-14 8 Greece National Team 7.75 1:2 

 

11 290 Diana 2006-07-24 9 Ukraine National Team 7.78 2:3 
  MYROSHNICHENKO      

12 221 Avril SOULIGNAC-BARE 2006-08-31 10 San Marino National Team 7.95 2:2 

13 171 Sara Osmanovska 2005-11-09 11 North Macedonia 8.26 1:8 

14 176 Maša BUBANJA 2005-02-19 12 Montenegro National Team 8.32 2:8 
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RESULTS 
60F - 60m U20 Women - 2024-02-04 

Balkan Athletics U20 Indoor Championships - Belgrade - 04 Feb 2024 - START TIME: 17:20 
Qualifying criteria: 3Q + 2q 

Final 
 

Place Bib Name Club DOB Cat Pos Lane RTime Result Note 

1 146 Mia WILD Croatia National Team 2006-07-11 1 3 0.156 7.35 PB! 

2 211 Lucija POTNIK Slovenia National Team 2005-06-21 2 4 0.186 7.40 PB! 

3 145 Vita PENEZIĆ Croatia National Team 2006-10-17 3 5 0.184 7.46 PB! 

4 238 Nataša PEROVIĆ Serbia National Team 2006-07-18 4 1 0.162 7.58 PB! 

5 121 Plamena CHAKAROVA Bulgaria National Team 2005-04-26 5 7 0.152 7.60 7.596 

6 210 Urška OGRIZEK Slovenia National Team 2007-02-27 1 6 0.243 7.60 7.597 

7 239 Tamara RADOJIČIĆ Serbia National Team 2006-06-02 6 2 0.149 7.62  

8 264 Zeynep KAYA Turkey National Team 2006-02-01 7 8 0.172 7.68  
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RESULTS 
400F - 400m U20 Women - 2024-02-04 

Balkan Athletics U20 Indoor Championships - Belgrade - 04 Feb 2024 - START TIME: 15:40 

Race 1 of 5 
 

Place Bib Name Club DOB Cat Pos Lane RTime Result Note 

1 100 Alesia Dauti Albania National Team 2006-06-21 1 2 0.213 59.80  

2 221 Avril SOULIGNAC-BARE San Marino National Team 2006-08-31 2 3 0.207 1:00.87  

3 112 Jovana ZEBIĆ 
Bosnia and Herzegovina 
National Team 2006-07-20 3 4 0.301 1:02.22 

 

Race 2 of 5 

Place Bib Name Club DOB Cat Pos Lane RTime Result Note 

1 110 Nika POPIĆ 
Bosnia and Herzegovina 
National Team 

2006-12-19 1 4 0.141 58.23 
 

2 154 Ana SOKHADZE Georgia National Team 2007-05-16 1 3 0.203 1:00.04  

Race 3 of 5 

Place Bib Name Club DOB Cat Pos Lane RTime Result Note 

1 231 Minja KOPUNOVIĆ Serbia National Team 2006-03-08 1 4 0.306 57.25  

2 104 Ilaha GULIYEVA Azerbaijan National Team 2007-04-06 1 3 0.243 57.74  

3 285 Anna-Mariia KHIMICH Ukraine National Team 2006-01-06 2 2 0.291 58.25  

Race 4 of 5 

Place Bib Name Club DOB Cat Pos Lane RTime Result Note 

1 262 Elif ILGAZ Turkey National Team 2005-10-17 1 4 0.229 57.27  

2 291 Ivanna OLEKSIUK Ukraine National Team 2008-07-07 1 3 0.264 57.55  

3 144 Tena MARTINEC Croatia National Team 2006-02-03 2 2 0.163 57.68  

Race 5 of 5 

Place Bib Name Club DOB Cat Pos Lane RTime Result Note 

1 189 Ștefania Alexa UȚĂ Romania National Team 2007-10-06 1 4 0.173 54.43 PB! 

2 185 Maria Denisa CAPOTĂ Romania National Team 2006-06-30 1 3 0.246 54.83 PB! 

3 142 Lara JURČIĆ Croatia National Team 2006-06-09 2 2 0.154 56.77  
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Summary of Round 1 
400F - 400m U20 Women - 2024-02-04 

Balkan Athletics U20 Indoor Championships - Belgrade - 04 Feb 2024 - START TIME: 16:20 

Rank Bib Name DOB Cat Pos Team Time Qualified Heat:Lane 

1 189 Ștefania Alexa UȚĂ 2007-10-06 1 Romania National Team 54.43  5:4 

2 185 Maria Denisa CAPOTĂ 2006-06-30 1 Romania National Team 54.83  5:3 

3 142 Lara JURČIĆ 2006-06-09 2 Croatia National Team 56.77  5:2 

4 231 Minja KOPUNOVIĆ 2006-03-08 3 Serbia National Team 57.25  3:4 

5 262 Elif ILGAZ 2005-10-17 4 Turkey National Team 57.27  4:4 

6 291 Ivanna OLEKSIUK 2008-07-07 2 Ukraine National Team 57.55  4:3 

7 144 Tena MARTINEC 2006-02-03 5 Croatia National Team 57.68  4:2 

8 104 Ilaha GULIYEVA 2007-04-06 3 Azerbaijan National Team 57.74  3:3 

9 110 Nika POPIĆ 2006-12-19 6 Bosnia and Herzegovina 58.23  2:4 
     National Team   

10 285 Anna-Mariia KHIMICH 2006-01-06 7 Ukraine National Team 58.25 3:2 

11 100 Alesia Dauti 2006-06-21 8 Albania National Team 59.80 1:2 

12 154 Ana SOKHADZE 2007-05-16 4 Georgia National Team 1:00.04 2:3 

13 221 Avril SOULIGNAC-BARE 2006-08-31 9 San Marino National Team 1:00.87 1:3 
 

14 112 Jovana ZEBIĆ 2006-07-20 10 
Bosnia and Herzegovina

 
National Team 

1:02.22 1:4 
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RESULTS 
800F - 800m U20 Women - 2024-02-04 

Balkan Athletics U20 Indoor Championships - Belgrade - 04 Feb 2024 - START TIME: 16:50 

Race 1 of 2 
 

Place Bib Name Club DOB Cat Pos Lane Result Note 

1 108 Ema KOVAČ 
Bosnia and Herzegovina National 
Team 

2008-01-15 1 1 2:20.03 
 

2 

3 

283 

111 

Viktoriia BONDARIEVA 

 
Anastasija UDOVIČIĆ 

Ukraine National Team 

Bosnia and Herzegovina National 

2005-12-14 

2005-09-08 

1 

2 

4 

2 

2:20.51 

2:26.87 

 

 
Race 2 of 2 

 

Place Bib Name Club DOB Cat Pos Lane Result Note 

1 186 Claudia Ionela COSTIUC Romania National Team 2005-01-26 1 3 2:07.92  

2 242 Tara VUČKOVIĆ Serbia National Team 2008-02-25 1 4 2:08.10 NR U18, NR U20 

3 140 Olja GALIĆ Croatia National Team 2006-07-23 2 2 2:11.60  

4 260 Esra DURMUŞ Turkey National Team 2007-02-05 2 2 2:12.40 PB! 

5 289 Oleksandra LIUBANSKA Ukraine National Team 2007-07-12 3 1 2:15.53 PB! 

 Team  

124 Mina MLADENOVA Bulgaria National Team 2007-12-31 2 3 DNS 
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Summary of Round 1 
800F - 800m U20 Women - 2024-02-04 

Balkan Athletics U20 Indoor Championships - Belgrade - 04 Feb 2024 - START TIME: 17:00 

Rank Bib Name DOB Cat Pos Team Time Qualified Heat:Lane 

1 186 Claudia Ionela COSTIUC 2005-01-26 1 Romania National Team 2:07.92  2:3 

2 242 Tara VUČKOVIĆ 2008-02-25 1 Serbia National Team 2:08.10  2:4 

3 140 Olja GALIĆ 2006-07-23 2 Croatia National Team 2:11.60  2:2 

4 260 Esra DURMUŞ 2007-02-05 2 Turkey National Team 2:12.40  2:2 

5 289 Oleksandra LIUBANSKA 2007-07-12 3 Ukraine National Team 2:15.53  2:1 

6 108 Ema KOVAČ 2008-01-15 4 
Bosnia and Herzegovina 
National Team 

2:20.03 
 

1:1 

7 283 Viktoriia BONDARIEVA 2005-12-14 3 Ukraine National Team 2:20.51  1:4 

8 111 Anastasija UDOVIČIĆ 2005-09-08 4 
Bosnia and Herzegovina 
National Team 2:26.87 

 
1:2 
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RESULTS 
1500F - 1500m U20 Women - 2024-02-04 

Balkan Athletics U20 Indoor Championships - Belgrade - 04 Feb 2024 - START TIME: 14:45 
 

Place Bib Name Club DOB Cat Pos Lane Result Note 

1 229 Natalija GRUJIĆ Serbia National Team 2006-03-22 1 5 4:25.68  

2 215 Tia Tanja ŽIVKO Slovenia National Team 2006-10-08 2 8 4:26.18  

3 284 Sofia HORDIICHUK Ukraine National Team 2006-04-04 3 2 4:29.17 PB! 

4 143 Tena MARODI Croatia National Team 2005-06-02 4 6 4:30.40  

5 214 Ana Vita VERNEKER Slovenia National Team 2008-09-03 1 4 4:31.09 PB! 

6 236 Saima MURIĆ Serbia National Team 2006-05-19 5 3 4:34.60  

7 265 Ceyda Melek PINAR Turkey National Team 2007-04-02 2 7 4:48.71  

8 123 Svetlozara GROZDANOVA Bulgaria National Team 2005-09-24 6 1 5:01.94  
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RESULTS 
3000F - 3000m U20 Women - 2024-02-04 

Balkan Athletics U20 Indoor Championships - Belgrade - 04 Feb 2024 - START TIME: 17:55 
 

Place Bib Name Club DOB Cat Pos Lane Result Note 

1 233 Mejra MEHMEDOVIĆ Serbia National Team 2006-06-29 1 7 9:39.80  

2 266 Edibe YAĞIZ Turkey National Team 2006-01-20 2 4 9:45.45  

3 212 Ema Pika RAJ Slovenia National Team 2008-10-18 1 2 9:57.04 PB! 

4 187 Alexandra Maria HUDEA Romania National Team 2006-12-03 3 3 10:04.88  

5 159 Myrto VALACHA Greece National Team 2007-09-11 2 1 10:15.75  

6 125 Adelina PAVLOVA Bulgaria National Team 2006-04-13 4 6 10:32.69  

7 120 Anika ATANASOVA Bulgaria National Team 2006-01-30 5 5 10:39.17  
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RESULTS 
60HF - 60m hurdles U20 Women - 2024-02-04 

Balkan Athletics U20 Indoor Championships - Belgrade - 04 Feb 2024 - START TIME: 13:10 

Race 1 of 2 
 

Place Bib Name Club DOB Cat Pos Lane RTime Result Note 

1 234 Mina MIJATOVIĆ Serbia National Team 2008-10-06 1 5 0.182 8.67 PB! 

2 262 Elif ILGAZ Turkey National Team 2005-10-17 1 4 0.212 8.73  

3 228 Teodora GOLUBOVIĆ Serbia National Team 2007-04-03 2 3 0.161 8.78 PB! 

4 292 Tetiana SHAPOVALOVA Ukraine National Team 2007-01-25 3 6 0.180 9.24 PB! 

5 176 Maša BUBANJA Montenegro National Team 2005-02-19 2 2 0.195 9.72  

Race 2 of 2 
 

Place Bib Name Club DOB Cat Pos Lane RTime Result Note 

1 146 Mia WILD Croatia National Team 2006-07-11 1 5 0.177 8.21  

2 207 Lana ANDOLŠEK Slovenia National Team 2005-04-24 2 6 0.217 8.26 PB! 

3 208 Katjuša JORDAN NADIŽAR Slovenia National Team 2005-03-28 3 3 0.129 8.46 PB! 

4 288 Alina KYSHKINA Ukraine National Team 2005-07-30 4 7 0.158 8.47 PB! 

5 122 Iva DELIVERSKA Bulgaria National Team 2008-11-20 1 4 0.349 10.61  

 155 Martha NEAMONITI Greece National Team 2005-10-01 5 2 0.158 DNF  
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Summary of Round 1 
60HF - 60m hurdles U20 Women - 2024-02-04 

Balkan Athletics U20 Indoor Championships - Belgrade - 04 Feb 2024 - START TIME: 13:30 

Rank Bib Name DOB Cat Pos Team Time Qualified Heat:Lane 

1 146 Mia WILD 2006-07-11 1 Croatia National Team 8.21  2:5 

2 207 Lana ANDOLŠEK 2005-04-24 2 Slovenia National Team 8.26  2:6 

3 208 Katjuša JORDAN NADIŽAR 2005-03-28 3 Slovenia National Team 8.46  2:3 

4 288 Alina KYSHKINA 2005-07-30 4 Ukraine National Team 8.47  2:7 

5 234 Mina MIJATOVIĆ 2008-10-06 1 Serbia National Team 8.67  1:5 

6 262 Elif ILGAZ 2005-10-17 5 Turkey National Team 8.73  1:4 

7 228 Teodora GOLUBOVIĆ 2007-04-03 2 Serbia National Team 8.78  1:3 

8 292 Tetiana SHAPOVALOVA 2007-01-25 3 Ukraine National Team 9.24  1:6 

9 176 Maša BUBANJA 2005-02-19 6 Montenegro National Team 9.72  1:2 

10 122 Iva DELIVERSKA 2008-11-20 4 Bulgaria National Team 10.61  2:4 

 155 Martha NEAMONITI 2005-10-01 7 Greece National Team DNF  2:2 
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RESULTS 
HJF - HIGH JUMP U20 Women - 2024-02-04 

Balkan Athletics U20 Indoor Championships - Belgrade - 04 Feb 2024 - START TIME: 13:00 
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Place Bib Ord Name Club DOB 1.60 1.65 1.70 1.74 1.78 1.82 1.85 1.94 Best Note 

1 241 7 Angelina TOPIĆ Serbia 2005-07-26 o - o - o - xo xxx 1.85 
 

2 286 5 Maryna KOVTUNOVA Ukraine 2006-12-25 - - o o o xo xxx 
 

1.82 
 

3 126 6 Iren SARABOYUKOVA Bulgaria 2006-05-09 - o o o xxo xo xxx 
 

1.82 
 

4 213 3 Ela VELEPEC Slovenia 2005-09-10 - - o o o xxx 
  

1.78 
 

5 294 4 Anastasiia VOLKOVA Ukraine 2005-10-23 - xo o xo xo xxx 
  

1.78 
 

6 225 2 Iva BEŽANOVIĆ Serbia 2008-01-24 o o xo o xxx 
   

1.74 
 

7 259 1 Gamze Nur BİRİMŞELİ Türkiye 2007-01-01 o xxx 
      

1.60 
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RESULTS 
PVF - POLE VAULT U20 Women - 2024-02-04 

Balkan Athletics U20 Indoor Championships - Belgrade - 04 Feb 2024 - START TIME: 16:30 
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Place Bib Ord Name Club DOB 2.80 3.00 3.20 3.35 3.50 3.65 3.80 3.90 4.00 4.10 4.16 4.20 Best Note 

1 
26 
7 

4 Rahime YİĞİT Türkiye 2006-09-09 - - - - - xxo - xxo o o o xxr 4.16 
 

2 
15 
6 

3 
Evgenia Maria 
PANAGIOTOU 

Greece 2006-01-25 - - - - - o o xo o xxx 
  

4.00 
 

3 
18 
8 

2 
Valentina Iulia 
NECOARĂ 

Romania 2005-02-12 - o o xo xxx 
       

3.35 
 

4 
23 
0 

1 Olivera KANAZIR Serbia 2005-03-31 xo o o xxx 
        

3.20 
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RESULTS 
LJF - LONG JUMP U20 Women - 2024-02-04 

Balkan Athletics U20 Indoor Championships - Belgrade - 04 Feb 2024 - START TIME: 17:45 
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Place Bib Name Club DOB 1 2 3 4 5 6 Result Note 

1 241 Angelina TOPIĆ Serbia National Team 
2005-07 
-26 

x 6.41 6.12 - x - 6.41 
 

2 147 Anna ĆURKOVIĆ Croatia National Team 
2006-07 
-23 

6.02 x 5.95 x x x 6.02 
 

3 235 Jovana MIĆIĆ Serbia National Team 
2005-08 
-11 

5.87 5.93 5.81 5.85 5.90 5.90 5.93 
 

4 141 Daniela JELIĆ Croatia National Team 
2005-01 
-21 

5.80 5.80 x 4.14 5.90 5.86 5.90 
 

5 121 Plamena CHAKAROVA Bulgaria National Team 
2005-04 
-26 

5.55 x 5.76 - x x 5.76 
 

6 179 Anabela MUJOVI 
Montenegro National 
Team 

2006-02 
-12 

5.42 5.09 x 5.23 5.18 5.25 5.42 
 

7 180 Anđela ĐURANOVIĆ 
Montenegro National 
Team 

2008-01 
-25 

5.01 5.27 5.33 5.23 5.04 5.34 5.34 
 

8 103 Izabela ARAKELYAN Armenia National Team 
2005-01 
-16 

x x 4.86 4.96 4.90 4.99 4.99 
 

9 171 Sara Osmanovska North Macedonia 
2005-11 
-09 

4.82 4.78 4.65 
   

4.82 
 

10 105 Mehri NADIROVA 
Azerbaijan National 
Team 

2008-01 
-10 

4.58 4.65 4.62 
   

4.65 
 

 
261 Zeynep ERKAL Turkey National Team 

2006-06 
-19 

      
DNS 
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RESULTS 
TJF - TRIPLE JUMP U20 Women - 2024-02-04 

Balkan Athletics U20 Indoor Championships - Belgrade - 04 Feb 2024 - START TIME: 13:40 
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Place Bib Name Club DOB 1 2 3 4 5 6 Result Note 

1 226 Teodora BOBERIĆ Serbia National Team 
2005-09 
-02 

x 11.28 13.18 13.30 12.84 12.60 13.30 
 

2 227 Natalija DRAGOJEVIĆ Serbia National Team 
2005-03 
-02 

12.63 12.46 12.68 12.81 x 13.05 13.05 
 

3 287 Viktoriia KOZIN Ukraine National Team 
2005-11 
-15 

12.27 12.40 12.51 12.25 x 12.64 12.64 
 

4 191 Daria Maria VRÎNCEANU Romania National Team 
2008-03 
-27 

x x 12.56 - - x 12.56 
 

5 127 Nadezhda VRADZHEVA Bulgaria National Team 
2005-10 
-04 

12.23 x 12.29 x 12.11 12.18 12.29 
 

6 263 Aleyna KARABULUT Turkey National Team 
2006-12 
-07 

11.60 11.80 11.91 x 11.85 x 11.91 
 

7 177 Nevena DOBRAŠINOVIĆ Montenegro 
2006-03 
-15 

10.20 x x 10.91 10.86 x 10.91 
 

8 170 Lina Iseni North Macedonia 
2008-06 
-01 

10.58 x 10.55 x x 10.74 10.74 
 

 
160 Melina ZARAGKA Greece National Team 

2007-01 
-19 

x x x 
   

NM 
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RESULTS 
SPF - SHOT PUT U20 Women - 2024-02-04 

Balkan Athletics U20 Indoor Championships - Belgrade - 04 Feb 2024 - START TIME: 16:55 
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Place Bib Name Club DOB 1 2 3 4 5 6 Result Note 

1 178 Vesna KLJAJEVIĆ 
Montenegro National 
Team 

2005-12 
-12 

14.80 14.05 14.05 x 13.76 14.89 14.89 
 

2 157 Maria RAFAILIDOU Greece National Team 
2007-01 
-29 

14.21 x 14.81 14.59 14.30 14.81 14.81 
 

3 268 Özlem ÖZCAN Turkey National Team 
2007-09 
-25 

13.73 x 13.44 13.34 13.68 12.56 13.73 
 

4 240 Milica STOJKOV Serbia National Team 
2005-11 
-29 

12.45 12.68 x x 12.49 13.57 13.57 
 

5 209 Nuša LUŽNIK Slovenia National Team 
2006-06 
-12 

12.14 13.49 12.59 x 13.00 x 13.49 
 

6 237 Anđela OBRADOVIĆ Serbia National Team 
2005-03 
-14 

11.90 12.41 12.26 x 13.08 13.23 13.23 
 

7 190 Ana Maria VIȘAN Romania National Team 
2006-04 
-27 

12.61 12.64 12.15 12.76 12.51 12.91 12.91 
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RESULTS 
4X4F - 4×400m U20 Women - 2024-02-04 

Balkan Athletics U20 Indoor Championships - Belgrade - 04 Feb 2024 - START TIME: 18:40 
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Ema KOVAČ 
Nika POPIĆ 

Place Lane Bib Team Result Runners 

 
1 

 
4 

 
 

SRB 

 
 

Serbia 

Mina MIJATOVIĆ 

3:58.41 
Lena MALETIĆ 

Natalija GRUJIĆ 
Minja KOPUNOVIĆ 

 
2 

 
3 

 
BIH 

 
Bosnia and Herzegovina 

Ema MEŠKOVIĆ 

4:13.17 
Jovana ZEBIĆ 
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Medal Table

Place Team Gold Silver Bronze Total

1  SRB 7 5 4 16

2  CRO 4 1 3 8

3  TUR 3 4 5 12

4  ROU 3 3 3 9

5  SLO 2 3 2 7

6  BUL 2 2 1 5

7  GRE 1 3 2 6

 MDA 1 1

 MNE 1 1

10  BIH 2 2

11  UKR 1 3 4

8


